Place Awards
MATCH WINNER

MATCH SECOND

MATCH THIRD

Place Awards
HIGH CIV TEAM

Number
NI108

1057
1067
1505
2695
2838
2847
3051
4481

NI122

2813
4304
4390
4392
4393
5118

NI121

2819
4308
4311
4391
4397
4415
4416

Number
NI142

1047

2001 NATIONAL MATCHES
CAMP PERRY, OHIO
PRELIMINARY BULLETIN
FINAL BULLETIN TO BE PUBLISHED BY
THE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF
CIVILIAN MARKSMANSHIP

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH

TOTAL TEAMS ENTERED
TOTAL TEAMS FIRING
TOTAL ZERO SCORES

Team Name Score

USAMU 1393
Coach: COFFEY, CHARLES E.
Captain: WARD, KYLE A.

ALEXANDER, TROY , USA
ANDERSON, NORMAN L., USA
SFC BOYD, SCOTT , USA

ST JOHN, JASON M., USA
TOMLINSON, TOBIE L., USA
SFC SINGLEY, GRANT L., USA
SGT MANGO, ROBERT M., USA
MCMAHON, KEVIN B., USA

ALL-GUARD SILVER 1286
Coach: SUMRELL, WAYNE B.
Captain: NICHOLAS, STEVEN O.

MSG SHEW, JONATHON N., USA
SFC WALRAVEN, LARRY , USA
SFC KERIN, DAVID , USA

CWO FLEISCHHACKER, RON , USA
SP4 SCANDALE, JOHN J., USA
SSGT MACKEY, STUART D., USAF

ALL GUARD GOLD 1265
Coach: MORGAN, GEORGE
Captain: MAYER, GEORGE S.

SGT SHOAF, LARRY A., USA

SGT WINDOWS, COLIN D., USA

SGT ZOLNOWSKY, RICHARD S., USA
MSGT STROHM, KENNETH F., USAF
SFC MARQUART, DANIEL J., USA
SSG ADCOCK, THOMAS G., USA
BARRY, DARREL

CIVILIAN TEAM AWARDS

Team Name Score

OKLA RIFLE ASSN. 1166
Coach: MORRIS, PAT
Captain: COOK, D G.

ARNOLD, DANNY S.
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56
56
0

Awards / Points
EIGHT INFANTRY TROPHY PLAQUES

SILVER MEDALLIONS

BRONZE MEDALLIONS

Awards / Points
EIGHT LEATHERNECK TROPHY PLAQUES



Place Awards
HIGH CIV TEAM

2ND HI ClV

3RD HI CIV

Place Awards
HIGH RESERVE

2ND RESERVE

Number
NI142

2985
3491
3822
5081
5083
5409
2706

NI151

1383
2702
2817
4965
5019
5022
5475
3059

NI138

1416
2822
2954
4198
5044
2758

Number
NI122

2813
4304
4390
4392
4393
5118

NI121

2819

4308
4311

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH

Team Name Score

OKLA RIFLE ASSN. 1166
Coach: MORRIS, PAT
Captain: COOK, D G.

PENN, JERRY G.
SHOMBER, KENT A.
MOORE, RANDALL E.
KERL, JAMES R.
SCHATZMAN, RONALD C.
OBRIEN, BRUCE
STONECIPHER, LARRY K.

IRSA GOLD 1156
Coach: NO COACH
Captain: MARTIN, GREG
HOLLIGER, JOHN E.
STONE, DANIEL J.
POWERS, KONRAD
AMBLER, CARLOS S.
MARTIN, GREG

MARTIN, KEATIN M.
MORAN, DON A.

MANK, ED

WISCONSIN EAGLES 1151
Coach: WILSON, MICHAEL L.
Captain: OWENS, JAMES R.

LADRON, ANDREI M.
TINCH, JOSHUA K.
PAUL, KENNETH A.
OCONNELL, TODD M.
ROHDE, MICHAEL E.
SEITZ, ARNOLD H.

RESERVE COMPONENT TEAM AWARDS

Team Name Score
ALL-GUARD SILVER 1286
Coach: SUMRELL, WAYNE B.

Captain: NICHOLAS, STEVEN O.

MSG SHEW, JONATHON N., USA
SFC WALRAVEN, LARRY , USA
SFC KERIN, DAVID , USA

CWO FLEISCHHACKER, RON , USA
SP4 SCANDALE, JOHN J., USA
SSGT MACKEY, STUART D., USAF

ALL GUARD GOLD 1265
Coach: MORGAN, GEORGE
Captain: MAYER, GEORGE S.

SGT SHOAF, LARRY A., USA
SGT WINDOWS, COLIN D., USA
SGT ZOLNOWSKY, RICHARD S., USA
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Awards / Points
EIGHT LEATHERNECK TROPHY PLAQUES

SILVER MEDALS

BRONZE MEDALS

Awards / Points
EIGHT CELTIC CHIEFTAIN TROPHY PLAQUES

SILVER MEDALS



Place Awards
2ND RESERVE

3RD RESERVE

Place Awards

HIGH JUNIOR
TEAM

2ND JUNIOR

3RD JUNIOR

Number
NI121

4391
4397
4415
4416

NI147

3106
4919
5533
5566
5605
1499

Number
NI136

1434
2494
4274
5024
5454
5686

NI132

2953
3715
4744
4753
4225
1205

NI106

4819
4834
4922
5243
5355
4822

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH

Team Name Score

ALL GUARD GOLD 1265
Coach: MORGAN, GEORGE
Captain: MAYER, GEORGE S.

MSGT STROHM, KENNETH F., USAF
SFC MARQUART, DANIEL J., USA
SSG ADCOCK, THOMAS G., USA
BARRY, DARREL

"GOLD" 1164
Coach: KESLER, JOHN C.

Captain: , NEAL G.

MSG MORRISON, DOUGLAS L., USA

SFC PARDY, JACK G., USA

1SG CLARK, WARREN D., USA

CPT KLAWON, SCOTT D., USA

MSG ANZIVINO, SCOTT A., USA

SSG LA RUFFA, MICHAEL J., USA

JUNIOR TEAM AWARDS

Team Name Score

AZ STATE ASSOC. JRS 964
Coach: DIEFENDERFER, GAREY
Captain: WILDER, JOHNNIE L.

BOMBARDIER, LIANA L.
JOSE, JAY K.
QUAMME, JAKE
SCOTT, ERIC W.

ORR, CHRISTOPHER
OROURKE, PATRICK

MICHIGAN JUNIORS 808
Coach: NEWMAN, BILL L.
Captain: NO CAPTAIN

TORRES, AARON D.
BANDEFF, WALLACE W.
NASTACHOWSKI, CHRIS
SWEARINGEN, ERIC T.
SMITH, LUCAS R.
HARRINGTON, NICHOLAS G.

WI NICOLET JRS 804
Coach: KERR, PAUL
Captain: ZANDER, LUANN 1.

STOLFUS , BRAD J.
BROWN, CALEB
RAEMISCH, QUINCY D.
PARDY, BRANDY M.

VAN TREECK, YVONNE M.
KOZUB, TONY J.

LIOT™ AF AL L AARMRAETINIA TrAMIC
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Awards / Points
SILVER MEDALS

BRONZE MEDALS

Awards / Points
EIGHT JUNIOR INFANTRY TROPHY PLAQUES

SILVER MEDALS

BRONZE MEDALS



Order
1—

Number
NI141

1275
1563
2009
2631
2645
5302

NI146

2503
2868
4592
4839
5240
5471
5606

NI113

1212
2894
5048
5049
5050
5065
5069

NI157

1625
2387
2588
2669
3526
4617
4907
5752

NI127

1153
2791
3024
3513
4140

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH
LISI UF ALL COMFEIING IEAMS

Team Name

OREGON STATE SHOOTING ASSOC.
Coach: SPIKER, ALLEN

Captain: CURTIS, DON W.
HAYWARD, ALAN G.

BROWN JR, THOMAS J.

HOFFARTH, KEVAN R.

HAGGLAND lIl, CARL H.

BROWN, THOMAS J.

KLEIN, RALPH D.

USAR BLUE
Coach: MCHUGH, RALPH L.

Captain: SFC LORENTZEN, LEN C., USA

MAJ WILLIAMS, JAY A., USA
1SG SLEE, STEVEN J., USA
SFC WITHUS, DOUGLAS , USA
SSG PARTIN, JON T., USA
BARTH, DWIGHT H., USA

SFC LORENTZEN, LEN C., USA
SFC KALINA, RICHARD R., USA

USMCR GOLD
Coach: HESTER, KURT A.
Captain: JACKSON, DOYLE C.

MSG HARRISON, HARRY D., USMC
MAJ REID, THOMAS J., USMC
CWO DEAN, LEONARD N., USMC
SSGT FUCHS, RONALD J., USMC
SSGT GRAHAM, JAMES H., USMC
GYSG PROIETTO, PETER J., USMC
MSG WILSON, STEVE L., USMC

GEORGIA - GRAY
Coach: NO COACH

Captain: WHITLEY, MATTHEW A,
CHURCHILL, KENT T.

FRANKLIN JR., B L.

GREINER, VINCENT M.

FORSYTH, ROBERT H.

WHITLEY, MATTHEW A,

BAILEY, WILLIAM E.

LAND, LEE M.

MURA, RYAN

CALIF. RIFLE AND PISTOL ASSOC.
Coach: SEELEY, DIRK
Captain: CAMPBELL, GARY C.

HARKER, ALAN B.
TAYLOR, ROBERT S.
LUND, GARY A.
KIRK, ERIC D.
CROSBY, ROBERT M.
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Score Awards / Points

1139

1127

1122

1118

1099



Order
5 —

10—

Number
NI127

4196

NI123

1046
2414
2962
4127
4369
5200

NI150

1056
2739
3049
3085
3373
4280
5111
5536

NI120

3291
3462
3801
4371
5253
5460

NI148

1178
2483
3074
3277
3307
3362
5090
5248

NI105

4313

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH

Team Name

CALIF. RIFLE AND PISTOL ASSOC.
Coach: SEELEY, DIRK
Captain: CAMPBELL, GARY C.

OCONNELL, JAMES S.

VIRGINIA STATE
Coach: ROLLINS, BERT A.
Captain: WHICHARD, ROBERT S.

ADDAIR , JOHN J.
CORS, ALLAN D.
LINDENZWEIG, CARL R.
CARLSON, CLAIRE A.
BRYANT IIl, CLYDE G.
MCKINNEY, JACKIE O.

ARIZONA R&P ASSOCIATION
Coach: NO COACH
Captain: WEIDELL, L E.
ALBANITO, TOM
PIOTROWSKI, RON J.

SSG MARTIN, DERRICK J., USA
MERRITT, STEVEN

WEIDELL, L E.

POOLE JR, WILLIAM E.

KIRBY, THOMAS

FADELEY, F DEAN

WASHINGTON STATE R&P ASSN
Coach: PAPPAS, CHRIS G.
Captain: CROISIER, JAMES A.

CRAM, RICHARD W.
CROISIER, JAMES A.
JENSEN, LARRY E.
WITTEMAN, CARL P.
WENDT, ROBERT J.
BOWERS JR, RALPH L.

PA RIFLE AND PISTOL ASSOCIATION - SENIORS
Coach: NO COACH

Captain: BRANNING, STEPHEN Z.
HARPSTER, MICHAEL E.

GELET, WILLIAM C.

RIDER, THOMAS P.

POTTER, JAMES C.

HEFF, MARK J.

SMITH, RONALD C.

LITTLE, DAVID L.

BRANNING, STEPHEN Z.

USMC ROLLINS
Coach: MCWHIRTER, CAMERON M.
Captain: ROLLINS, DOUGLAS W.

SSGT ABBOTT, RODNEY L., USMC
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Score Awards / Points
1099

1088

1072

1064

1051

1045



Order
10 —

11 —

12 —

13 —

14 —

Number
NI105

4321
4398
4402
4404
4405
4419
4423

NI143

2434
2518
2814
3252
3478
3518
4256

NI112

1058
3152
5123
5220
5344
5352
5361
5712

NI131

2460
2504
2566
2951
3344
4112

NI139

3035
3276
4335
5015
5282

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH
Team Name Score Awards / Points

USMC ROLLINS 1045
Coach: MCWHIRTER, CAMERON M.
Captain: ROLLINS, DOUGLAS W.

SSGT BRAGG, RYAN G., USMC

SSGT BURNS, PETER T., USMC

SGT DEES, BERT F., USMC

SGT DUITSMAN, DANIEL R., USMC

SSGT EDDY, TROY E., USMC

SGT LEDFORD, DUANE SHEIRDAN , USMC
SSGT ROZELL, STEVEN M., USMC

TEXAS STATE RIFLE TEAM 1022
Coach: PLUMLEE, ROY W.
Captain: CURRY, RICHARD L.

CRAWFORD, RICK P.
WILSON, DAVID C.
ROY, ALONDA J.
SHANNON, GARY G.
ROST, JEFFREY K.
LANGHAM, ROBERT
SCHULTZ, RICHARD E.

OHIO R&P ASSOC GOLD 1018
Coach: JONES, JACK G.
Captain: CHEADLE, JAMES R.

ALTMAN, DANIEL R.
MYERS, DAVID M.

SMITH, PATRICK

ROACH, KENT D.

KERNS, TIMOTHY J.
SCHRAMM, RAYMOND H.
SHERER, ROBERT L.
SWEARENGEN, ARTHUR P.

MICHIGAN GOLD 971
Coach: SUWINSKI, MICHAEL J.
Captain: COPENHAVER, BAIRD K.

HSIA, JACK

GOEBEL, DAVID W.

DEAN, THOMAS E.
TORRES, EDWIN
MALINOWSKI, MATTHEW ,.
ASHE, MICHAEL D.

MD STATE 964
Coach: LASHLEY, ALAN C.
Captain: MCKAIG, WILLIAM H.

MORELAND, LARRY
MAURER, STEPHEN L.
KUSSMAN, RICHARD L.
MAGNANI, RICHARD D.
NACE, DAVID A.
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Order
14—

15—

16 —

17 —

18 —

19—

Number
NI139

5582

NI130

2749
2808
2810
2919
3040
3157

NI156

1449
2474
2586
5149
5204
5244
5470
5778

NI133

1285
2605
3009
3468
3981
4983

NI115

1186
2737
3151
3238
3787
3874
5368
5451

NI104

4317

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH

Team Name

MD STATE
Coach: LASHLEY, ALAN C.
Captain: MCKAIG, WILLIAM H.

BRADY, JAMES E.

TNSSA POSSUMS BOTR
Coach: MORRIS, RONALD E.
Captain: DALE, CARROLL H.

SCOTT, ALVIN C.
SHELTON, DANNY L.
THOMPSON, KEVIN S.
SPICKARD, JOHN B.
MORRIS, JEFFERY E.
NAIL, CLYDE J.

DSC
Coach: NO COACH
Captain: KLAUZA, JAMES J.

BOOK, BRYAN C.
JOHNSON, ROBBY D., USA
YOUNG, STEVEN C.
CHUNN, WILLIAM P.
PARSONS, JAMES E.
MALISKEY JR, THOMAS E.
KLAUZA, JAMES J.
WIERBICKI, PAUL

INDIANA STATE ASSOC
Coach: WHITMORE, STEPHEN T.
Captain: HOOVER, ELISHA M.

HENDERSON, ROGER L.
GRUBBS, JOHN
MOGLE, SUSAN E.
RICHTER, LYNN D.
COPSEY , ROGER N.
DECKER, BRIAN D.

NAUAL RESERVE GOLD
Coach: ARNDT, LARRY W.
Captain: BEHNKE, JOYCE M.

KILLINGSWORTH, RICHARD D., NAVY

PO1 SCARPINO, FRANC D., NAVY
PO1 STONIER, LYNN S., NAVY
PO2 JONES, DANIEL R., NAVY

B1 STONIER, DON R., NAVY

PO3 TRIANO, STEVEN , NAVY
CAPT BUSCH, KENNETH L., NAVY
LT REITER, JOSHUA , NAVY

usmcC
Coach: HATHCOCK, CARLOS N.
Captain: JOHNSTON, WALLY

ARCULARIUS, JOHN F., USMC

Score Awards / Points
964

962

943

912

902

892



Order

19 —

20 —

21 —

22 —

23 —

Number
NI104

4323
4407
4408
4422
4426

NI145

1356
1573
3237
3509
4191
4348

NI119

1188
1492
1614
2542
4847
5209

NI158

1147
1403
2667
3187
4449
5178
5338
5571

NI134

1328
1371
1627
2727
5249
5347

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH
Team Name Score Awards / Points

USMC 892
Coach: HATHCOCK, CARLOS N.
Captain: JOHNSTON, WALLY

SGT BODLEY, CHRIS R., USMC
SSGT HEIKELL, MARIO A., USMC
SGT JANSSEN, WILLIAM R., USMC
GYSG OCASIO, NELSON , USMC
SSGT THREATT, RICHARD S., USMC

TNSSA/MSSA/NORRIS 879
Coach: MURRAY, LARRY W.
Captain: CARTER, RUSSELL

KRELSTEIN, RONALD D.
WALKER, STEPHEN P.
ZELLNER, RONALD A.
JONES, S M.

LAMANNA, JOSEPH P.
PERKINS, NICHOLSON B.

TNSSA- OAK RIDGE 872
Coach: SMART, CHARLES W.
Captain: HATMAKER, RAY G.

BALDWIN, CECIL A.
BOTKIN, GARY L.
CHUBB, JOHN O.
WORSHAM, DANIIEL M.
MCNABB, CURTIS D.
STRACHN, ALAN D.

GEORGIA WHITE 870
Coach: NO COACH
Captain: ALLEN, WILLIAM
HARDIN, CARLTON S.
HONEYCUTT, JERRY A.
FORSHEE, WAYNE
ALLEN, WILLIAM
BRENNAN, MICHAEL
BAROTT, WILLIAM E.
HASKINS lll, THOMAS H.
REA, J H.

NEW JERSEY GOLD 866
Coach: RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL
Captain: LEISINGER, CARL A.

KRAEMER, DANIEL
BLACHER, PHILIP E.
LEISINGER, CARL A.
PHISTER, DONNALD L.
FRICKER, THOMAS B.
KLOSTERMYER, BROOKS A.
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Order
24 —

25 —

26 —

27 —

28 —

Number
NI140

1232
1613
3897
4269
4630
4684

NI129

2643
3335
3716
4160
4730
5508

NI107

1075
3747
4119
4584
4817
4824
4826
4837

NI144

3508
3777
3782
4531
4533
4619

NI135

1268
2386
2388
2513
2578
2628

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH

Team Name

PALMETTO STATE MARKSMAN'S ASSOCIATION
Coach: CORLEY, JOEL E.
Captain: ROBINETTE, CHARLES E.

DREYER, JOHN H.
BURTON, ROSS A.
ROBINETTE, CHARLES E.
WARREN, DAVID
GLADDEN, ROBERT B.
FRENZL, NEIL D.

ALABAMA STATE R&P
Coach: NO COACH
Captain: MCALLSTER, DAVID
HUNTER, BRIAN W.
LAURENCE, MARK M.

FARRIS, PAUL T.

GRIESS, RACHEL A.

MINDER, ROBERT E.
MITCHELL, BRIAN K.

WI R&P JUNIORS

Coach: NO COACH
Captain: ANHALT, DALE T.
ANHALT, DALE T.
LEISTER, CURT

BORNITZ, STEVE M.
RODZICWICZ, THOMAS G.
KASPER, PAUL A.
KASPER, BEN
STANKEVITZ, ERIC
KASPER, KELLY

ZEN JR. COBRAS
Coach: LEIGHTON, SEANT.
Captain: MARTINAK, CHARLES J.

PETRUN, DAVID M.
ROBERTS, CALVIN G.
ROBERTS, SCOTT D.
BESTER, JESSICA
BESTER, ADAM J.
BRANNING, JEREMY

CALIFORNIA JRS
Coach: ZINSMASTER-MAYO, NOMA J.
Captain: MAYO, MARTIN W.

DURNALL, WESLEY M.
COOPER, SAMANTHA L.
COOPER, TYREL L.
KACMAR, KEITH

KENAL, MEGAN E.
CARLSON, ERIC J.
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Score Awards / Points

858

825

796

77

747



Order
29 —

30 —

31—

32 —

33—

Number
NI128

2381
2442
2689
2934
3201
5072

NI125

3805
4432
4467
4499
4558
5263

NI103

2883
5035
5230
5314
5320
5538
5604

NI159

2502
2703
2815
2843
3142
3761
3767
4561

NI114

1585
4230
4607
5610
5623
5796

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH

Team Name

COLORADO WESTWIND
Coach: HARLESS, JOSHUAK.
Captain: HARLESS, JOEL S.

WALTON, MICHAEL G.
CRIST, THOMAS W.
CHADWELL, MICHAEL L.
VOLK, JOHN H.

LEACH, STEWART A.
CALDWELL, DEBRA

CT STATE PANDRASSOC. SILVER JRS.

Coach: PALMER, BRADFORD B.
Captain: SMART, KAREL D.

VERBICKAS, NATHAN J.
GOULART, KEVIN M.
GOULART, DAVID L.
SELLEW, DEREK T.
BIELER, ERIC B.
AURIGEMMA, WILLIAM A.

UTAH STATE JUNIORS
Coach: BENARD, BUD
Captain: SMITH, WILLIS K.

SMITH, ERIC W.

POWELL, CHRISTOPHER J.
NIELSON, JOEY D.
ANDREWS, DAVID H.
WHEELER, HALLIE A
PETERSEN, LYLE D.
TUTTLE, RYAN

IL TEAM POWERS
Coach: NO COACH
Captain: SINGLEY, GARY L.
JULIAN, JOSEPH P.
BUSSEAN, EDWARD W
POWERS, JOHN D.
SINGLEY, GARY L.
POWERS, JAMES F.
DURAN, EDDIE M.
DURAN, DANIELLE
ARNOLD, JACK A.

USN GOLD
Coach: ANGELICCHIO, PAUL
Captain: TAYLOR, TIMOTHY J.

CPO DENT, CRAIG A., NAVY

LCDR WHITE, THOMAS R., NAVY
LCDR JANACEK, TED , NAVY

SA PALANIUK, JAMES , NAVY
CARY, SEAN D., NAVY

ENS BROUSSARD, CHRIS E., NAVY
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Score Awards / Points
746

723

705

704

696



Order
34—

35—

36 —

37 —

38 —

Number
NI155

1472
1565
2554
4420
4421
4734
5034
5624

NI109

1073
1467
2463
2583
2673
2681
4836
5020

NI110

2792
3359
3485
3879
3987
4003
5421

NI116

1330
1534
2969
3612
3613
3614

NI101

4324
4326
4356
4374
4388

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH

Team Name

MARYLAND STATE RIFLE TEAM #2
Coach: NO COACH

Captain: SGT MORGAN, DANIEL J., USMC
BOSSE, RAYMOND F.

CHANCE, WALLACE L.

GREEN, JE.

SGT MORGAN, DANIEL J., USMC
GYSG NANCE, DONNELL M., USMC
MUELLER, JERRY

OLMEDO, JOSEPH M.

PERRY, WILLIAM G.

ILLINOIS HARD DOG JUNIORS - GOLD
Coach: NO COACH

Captain: CPT CASILLAS, JON B., USA
ANDRIS, ERIC M.

LARSON, JACOB C.

WHITE, MATTHEW J.

GREIDER, BRADLEY W.

CPT CASILLAS, JON B., USA
HAMPTON, JERAMY M.

OSOWSKI, LAWRENCE G.

MARTIN, AUSTIN G.

OHIO R&P ASSOCIATION JUNIOR GOLD
Coach: NO COACH

Captain: SAYERS, ALFRED J.
SHEFFIELD, ADAM H.

SISCO, KEVIN

SAYERS, ALFRED J.

BASH, ANDREW E.

OHLINGER, SAM

STANKIEWICZ, JOHN T.

ANTOLIK, ERIC

NASHUA FISH AND GAME ASSOCIATION
Coach: NO COACH

Captain: POLONSKY, DAVID P.
BELANGER, ROBERT

LAVOIE, DAVID A.

COMEAU, RICHARD B.

METILDI, CHRISTOPHER A.

POLONSKY, DAVID P.

MORGAN, MATTHEW

TEXAS JR 2
Coach: JAROSZ, KENNETH E.
Captain: JAROSZ, S M.

BAILEY, TONY

BAKER, BENJAMIN H.
KAVANAGH, SEAN K.
CHMIELEWSKI, GABE E.
GREEN, CRISTOPHER A.
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Score Awards / Points
643

603

549

524

517



Order
38 —

39 —

40 —

41—

42—

43—

Number
NI101

5619

NI124

4478
4505
4802
4803
4995
5425

NI111

3353
3358
3778
4629
4992
5187
5675

NI117

1198
2380
2713
3295
4437
4741
4972

NI153

2618
2774
3135
3802
4574
4807
4879
5270

NI126

2447

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH
Team Name Score Awards / Points

TEXAS JR 2 517
Coach: JAROSZ, KENNETH E.
Captain: JAROSZ, S M.

UTLEY, JUSTIN W.

CT STATE R AND P ASSOC. GOLD 491
Coach: LYMAN, WALLACE E.
Captain: KALLENBACH, JOHN H.

LANE, JUSTIN P.
VANCOUR, WES R.
COGGSHALL, JOHN
COGGSHALL, JULIE K.
FRIEND, KRISTOFFER J.
CHADWICK, ANTHONY V.

OHIO R&P ASSOCIATION JUNIOR - SILVER 476
Coach: NO COACH

Captain: SCHUSTER, MATT J.

SCHUSTER, MATT J.

SHIELDS, CODY A.

HUDAK, JEFF P.

GILSON, TIA N.

EILBERG, ERIC E.

ANTOLIK, JES C.

BRODY, ZACK J.

MRPA GARAND 450
Coach: LOPEZ, JOSE
Captain: RISSELL, ROBERT J.

HARRINGTON , JEFFREY V.
HUNTOON, JACK D.
RISSELL, ROBERT J.
DINGELL, CHRISTOPHER D.
ALLEN, GEORGE J.
STEKETEE, ROBERT C.
BURKHART, CHARLES E.

ILLINOIS TNIRL BLUE 370
Coach: NO COACH
Captain: SERENA, JOSEPH V.
CANTILLON, JOHN J.

SERENA, JOSEPH V.
MARIENTHAL, JEFF
ZEBROWSKI, MARK M.
HEBENSTREIT, KENNETH J.
CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS A.
BRANDT, JESS W.

HEALE, CLAUDE T.

KENTUCKY STATE JRS 318
Coach: FAULKNER, RONALD E.
Captain: HOUSMAN, DANIEL

GADDIE Il, JOSEPH S.
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Order
43 —

44 —

45 —

46 —

Number
NI126

2537
2693
3018
3066
4618
5251
5264

NI102

4329
4338
4345
4351
4355
4379

NI154

1051
3148
3795
3904
5205
5393
5452
5542

NI149

5644
5645
5646
5647
5662
5664
5665
5666

MATCH NUMBER 105 —— NATIONAL TROPHY INFANTRY TEAM MATCH
Team Name Score Awards / Points

KENTUCKY STATE JRS 318
Coach: FAULKNER, RONALD E.
Captain: HOUSMAN, DANIEL

KARAS, ANTHONY J.
STEVENSON, CLARK B.
LUDWIG, CHAD S.
MANN, MICHAEL A.
BIRD, JUSTIN

MCCOQY, JAMES K.
MCCOY, PATRICK S.

TEXASJR 1 263
Coach: BOOKER, JAMES
Captain: CHMIELEWSKI, RON E.

BELL, VINCE
MARBACH, JOHN M.
PARKER, JESSICA M.
RENFROE, JORDAN
SHEPPARD, STERLING
COXJR, GARY

ARRINGTON'S GOOD TIMES TEAM 246
Coach: NO COACH

Captain: MAJ SCARBORO, THOMAS E., USAF
ARRINGTON, PHILLIP A.

CPT ROBERTS, WILLIAM P., USAF

SENGER, GERALD H.

MAJ SCARBORO, THOMAS E., USAF

TSGT PUFPAFF, BRADLEY E., USAF

MSG COLEMAN, TIMOTHY M., USMC
SARCHETT, TIMOTHY J.

CPT GILES, KIPPER L., USAF

AR SENIOR TEAM 100
Coach: NO COACH
Captain: DANIEL, NATHAN A.
DANIEL, WILLIAM D.

DANIEL, ROBERT W.

AUSTIN, BRAD

JOHNSON, JONATHAN B.
SNODGRASS, MICHAEL W.
DANIEL, ROBERT Il W.
DOBBS, JONATHAN

DANIEL, NATHAN A.
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